

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Bill No. 600, Page 17,  
2 Section 160.665, Line 41, by deleting the phrase "~~be authorized to~~" and inserting in lieu thereof  
3 the phrase "be authorized to"; and  
4

5 Further amend said bill, page, section, and Line, by deleting the word "and" and inserting in lieu  
6 thereof the word "or"; and  
7

8 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 42, by inserting after the word "device" the words ",  
9 or both,"; and  
10

11 Further amend said bill and section, Page 18, Lines 100-102, by deleting said lines and inserting in  
12 lieu thereof the following:  
13

14 "under section 610.010, whether to authorize the designated school protection officer to  
15 carry a concealed firearm or a self-defense spray device, or both."; and  
16

17 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
18 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_